Senate

PUBLIC HEARING

Committee on Health and Human Services

The committee will hold a public hearing on the following items at the time specified below:

Tuesday, March 26, 2013 10:00 AM 201 Southeast

Barr, James

Of Chetek, as a member of the Medical Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2016.

Bechtel, Barbara

Of Brown Deer, as a member of the Board on Aging and Long Term Care, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2017.

Berry, Shari

Of Tomah, as a member of the Physical Therapy Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2016

Dietsche, James

Of De Pere, as a member of the Wisconsin Health and Educational Facilities Authority, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2019.

Groh, Francis

Of Appleton, as a member of the Cemetery Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2016.

Jensen, Doreen

Of Oshkosh, as a member of the Hearing and Speech Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2016.

Jinkins, Mark

Of Sturgeon Bay, as a member of the Optometry Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2012.

Lengell, Eric

Of Milwaukee, as a member of the Funeral Directors Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2016

McNally, Vicky

Of Edgerton, as a member of the Cosmetology Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2016.

Pellmann, Linda

Of Oconomowoc, as a member of the Marriage and Family Therapy, Professional Counseling and Social Work Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2015

Reardon, Lisa

Of Nashotah, as a member of the UW Hospital and Clinics Authority Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2015.

Rupnow, Clyde

Of Watertown, as a member of the Cemetery Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2016

Sanson, Susan

Of Greenfield, as a member of the Radiography Examining Board, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2016.

Sather, Thomas

Of Eau Claire, as a member of the Hearing and Speech Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2015.

Size, Tim

Of Madison, as a member of the Wisconsin Health and Educational Facilities Authority, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2018.

Surprise, James

Of Wautoma, as a member of the Board on Aging and Long Term Care, to serve for the term ending May 1, 2018.

Rhoades, Kitty

Of Hudson, as Secretary of the Department of Health and Family Services, to serve for the term ending at the pleasure of the Governor.

Huck, Leonardo

Of Thiensville, as a Dentist 3 on the Dentistry Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2017.

Senate Bill 78

Relating to: trafficking food stamp program benefits.

By Senators Darling, Gudex, Grothman, Harsdorf, Lasee, Lazich and Leibham; cosponsored by Representatives Kerkman, Jacque, Bernier, Bies, Brooks, Czaja, Endsley, Honadel, Kleefisch, Knodl, Krug, Kuglitsch, T. Larson, LeMahieu, Marklein, Murphy, Murtha, Nass, Nygren, A. Ott, Petryk, Schraa, Spiros, Stone, Strachota, Stroebel, Swearingen, Thiesfeldt and Weatherston.

Vukich, Dr. Carolyn Ogland

Of Madison, as a Doctor-Medicine 4 on the Medical Examining Board, to serve for the term ending July 1, 2017.

Senator Leah Vukmir Chair